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President’'s Message

As [ sitin my newly-renovated hotel room on the Las Vvegas strip, (
Look out at the lavish Lights of nelghboring casinos ano ponder the pur-
pose of the professional convention. This time, it is my husband's ca-
reer that caused us to drop everything and travel to this Mecea of con-
ference centers. Why do we interrupt our professional obligations, our
family activities, our duties to our communities and friends, to attend
these gatherings? Awn equally compelling question, why do our em-
ployers pay for us to be here?

our involvement in professional organizations, and attendance at pro-
fessional events, provides a number of benefits to our employers and to
us pcrsowm,ud. our pmt’wi,patiow keeps us abreast of curvent events,
technological acdvances, anol trends and Ldeas. wWe are able to meet and
Interact with colleagues personally, and serve as ambassadors for our
employers. our influence becomes far-reaching, as we tmpact tdens,
actions, and policies that will determine our collective futures.

n a few weeks, [ will vepresent all of you at our Spring National Meet-
tng in Glendale, Arizona. Presentations will be made, strategies will
be formeed, anol votes will be cast. {hope You can join mee there, for all
the veasons t have listed, and also because it will be a Lot of fun. tn the
meantime, You can have an timpact on COPAS OKC here at home by
contributing to committee discussions, volunteering to serve as a
member of the Board tn May, or standing for your company as thelr
voting representative at our April meeting. 1 look forward to seeing
you there.

Cavole
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Meeting Information
At-A-Glance

Date: April 17
Quail Creek Country Club

Committee Meetings
NOTE: Upon arrival on day of
meeting, check Quail Creek
monitor for room assignments.

Audit & Joint Interest
Topic: Discuss Items on
National Agenda
Time: 4 p.m.

Revenue Committee
Topic: Presentation on fuel
use, royalty owners, and TIK

NGLs
Time: 4 p.m.

Registration & Networking
5:00 p.m. - 5:45 p.m.

Technical Session & Dinner
6:00 p.m.—7:00 p.m.

Speaker:
TBD

Dinner Menu
Beef & cheese lasagna with
squash medley

Meals Guest Fee is $25
(RSVP required)

COPAS OKC

Council of Petroleum Accountants Societies


http://www.copasokc.org

Account 1300—Audit
Chairs: Rick Stong, SandRidge and Melissa
Gruenewald, Chesapeake

Account 1700—Joint Interest
Chair: Dennis McGee, Chesapeake
and Jason Ruth, Chesapeake

Hello, everyone! The last meeting of the COPAS
OKC Joint Interest and Audit Committee was on
March 20, 2014. The Joint Interest Committee
had 40 people representing 9 companies, and the
Audit Committee had 23 people representing 7
companies. We discussed the proposed rig
document as well as the voting items for the
national meeting in April.

The next meeting will be Thursday, April 17 at
4:00 at the Quail Creek Country Club. Since the
national meeting will be the following week, we will
be discussing items that are on the national
agenda. When we receive the national agenda, we
will send it on.

Account 1900—Revenue
Chairs: Jenni McEachern and Craig
McCollough, Devon

JI Committee Audit Committee Greetings! We are honored to
Dennis & Jason Rick & Melisse: | pave Martindale's very own Pat
Martindale joining us for a discus-
sion on various hot topics sur-
rounding the Revenue world as of
late. Among those topics are Fuel
Use and Royalty Owners as well as
TIK NGLs. If your company has
been struggling with these topics,
you won't want to miss this. Hope
to see you on Thursday, April 17™
at 4pm!
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Board of Directors

President >

Carole Tear, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-935-4822

Email:
carole.tear@chk.com

Treasurer >

Melissa Gruenewald, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-464-4629

Email:
melissa.gruenewald@chk.com

Director >

Debby Dost, MacKellar

Ph: 405-848-2877

Email:

debdost _mackellar@coxinet.net

President-Elect >

Jenni McEachern, Devon
Ph: 405-552-3323

Email:
jenni.mceachern@dvn.com

Secretary/Historian >

Jim Gregory, EOG

Ph: 405-246-3362

Email:
jim_gregory@eogresources.com

Director >

Rick Villarma, Devon
Ph: 405-552-6636
Email:
rick.villarma@dvn.com

Vice-President >

Melissa Crain, Chaparral

Ph: 405-426-4576

Email:
melissa.crain@chaparralenergy.com

Director >

Rick Stong, SandRidge

Ph: 405-429-6182

Email: rstong@sandridgeenergy.com

Director >

Karen Hurley, Ward

Ph: 580-234-3229

Email:
KarenH@wardpetroleum.com

Committee Chairs

Audit >

Rick Stong, SandRidge
Ph: 405-429-6182
Email: rstong@sdrge.com

Melissa Gruenewald, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-879-9327
Email: Melissa.Gruenewald@chk.com

Revenue >

Craig McCollough, Devon
Ph: 405-429-6182
Email: craig.mccollough@dvn.com

Jenni McEachern
Ph: 405-552-3323
Email: jenni.mceachern@dvn.com

Joint Interest >

Dennis McGee, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-848-2665
Email: dennis.mcgee@chk.com

Jason Ruth, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-935-8218
Email: Jason.ruth@chk.com

Education / CPE >

Kimberly Nation, Accounting Principals
Ph: 405-415-2120
Email:

kimberly.nation@accountingprincipals.com

Financial Reporting >

Todd Taylor, Devon
Ph: 405-552-7893
Email:
todd.taylor@dvn.com

Tax >

Small Oil and Gas Companies >

Tom Elliott,

Wilsey Meyer Eatmon Tate PLLC
Ph: 405-843-5311

Email: tom.elliott@wmetplic.com

Website >
Newsletter>

Johna Dodson
Ph: 405-935-9328
Email: johna.dodson@chk.com

Nominating >

Mike Grady, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-935-7949

Email:
mike.grady@chk.com

Facility >

Debby Dost, MacKellar

Ph: 405-848-2877

Email:

debdost mackellar@coxinet.net

John Kelly, Continental Resources
Email:
john.kelly@clr.com

Dale Petty, SandRidge Energy
Email: dpet-
ty@sandridgeenergy.com

Membership >

Chris Chappell, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-935-4321

Email:
chris.chappell@chk.om

Golf >

Johna Dodson, Chesapeake
Ph: 405-935-9328

Email:
johna.dodson@chk.com
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